07-05-2006 Attorney Docket No. 060468 **MENT OF COMMERCE** nt and Trademark Office **RECOI** 103269032 Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. **Submission type:** XX New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #:\_ Correction of PTO Error Reel #\_\_\_\_ Frame # Corrective Document Reel # \_\_\_\_\_ Frame # Conveyance type: XX Assignment \_\_\_\_ Security Agreement License \_\_\_\_ Change of name Merger Other Conveying Party (ies): (Last, First, Middle Initial) **Execution Date** First party Name: FUJII, Noriaki June 1, 2006 Second party June 1, 2006 Name: YONEKAWA, Akiyuki Third party Name: NAKAMURA, Katsunori June 1, 2006 Fourth party KANESHIMA, Kazunari Name: June 1, 2006 Fifth party Name: KOHARA, Yousuke June 1, 2006 FUJIMOTO, Tomoya Sixth party Name: June 1, 2006 Seventh party Name: HORIUCHI, Ryou June 1, 2006 Eighth party YOSHIDA, Keiko June 1, 2006 Name: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No XX 10/584500 Receiving Party (ies): First party Name: HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD. Address: 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-8556 Japan Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No XX **Domestic Representative Name and Address** 23850 Armstrong, Kratz, Quintos, Hanson & Brooks, LLP Suite 1000, 1725 K Street PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE Washington, D.C. 20006 (202) 659-2930

For Office Use Only

PATENT REEL: 018037 FRAME: 0331

10/584500 IAP2 Rec'd PCT/PTO 22 JUN 2006

|   | Page 2  |                                       |
|---|---|---------------------------------------|
|   | Correspondent Name and Address  | Telephone: 202-659-2930               |
|   | ARMSTRONG, KRATZ, QUINTOS, HANSON & BROOKS, LLP  1725 K Street, N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, D.C. 20006  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document: 1 (including any attachments, but not counting cover sheets)  |                                       |
|   |   |                                       |
|   | Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Ac  | dditional numbers attached? Yes No XX |
|   | A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent N   | (o.(s)                                |
|   | If this document is being filed together with a <a href="mailto:new">new</a> application, enter the date the application was signed by the first named executing inventor: <a href="mailto:June 1, 2006">June 1, 2006</a> (Do not recite both application and patent numbers.)  Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  Enter PCT application number only if PCT a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned  PCT  Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved: <a href="mailto:1.5">1.5</a> Fee Amount  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) |                                       |
| -   |   |                                       |
|   |   |                                       |
|   |   |                                       |
| 0/2006 HEAYPAGH 00000150 10584500 XX Enclosed<br>0:8021 (40.00 0P) Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.: 01-2340 |   |                                       |
|   | Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  William L. Brooks Name of Person Signing  Signature  |                                       |
|   |   |                                       |
|   |   | A.129 Registration No.                |
|   | Rev. 11/00  |                                       |

**PATENT** 

REEL: 018037 FRAME: 0332

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

RECORDED: 06/22/2006

PATENT REEL: 018037 FRAME: 0333

(Date)

(Type Name)